

SLP(C)No. 11588 OF 2003

ITEM No.63

Court No.11

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11588/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2002 in CWP 10217/02
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PANKAJ SAXENA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 21/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, ASG
MR. Ranjeet kumar, Adv.
Mrs. V. Mohana, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. S. Muralidhar, Adv.
Mr. G. Sessa Giri Rao, Adv.
Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for two weeks' time is allowed to respondent No. 1 to file counter affidavit. Contempt Proceedings, if any, pending before the Tribunal shall be stayed in the meantime.

Neelam(KANWAL SINGH)

Court Master

Neelam(KANWAL SINGH)

Court Master

