

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.21469/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 29/07/2004 in DBCMR 2429/04,DBCWP
3398/01 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

Y.C. PATHAK & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

With
SLP(C)No..CC10152/2004 With IA 1 (for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 07/02/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. R.Mohan, ASG.
Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. S. Muralidhar,Adv.
Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the SLP as well as on the prayer for
interim relief.
Further proceeding in the contempt petition is stayed.
Tag with SLP(C)No.11588/2003.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER